# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI525208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MAYFIELD	09/25/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	MATT'S ARM, LLC
Street Address:	2138 Riverchase Dr.
City:	Murfreesboro
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37127

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18834300
Application Number:	18669251
Application Number:	63467425
Application Number:	17976099
Application Number:	17589331
Application Number:	17170177
Application Number:	62971587

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037250817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037250817

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Cortesi
Address Line 1: 3200 west end ave.

Address Line 2: suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATT01PCTCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire Ulanoff	
SIGNATURE:	Claire Ulanoff	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2024	

508783344 PATENT REEL: 068712 FRAME: 0991

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_MATTS\_ARM#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068712 FRAME: 0992

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, James Mayfield, hereby sell, transfer and assign to Matt's Arm, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents and patent applications anywhere in the world owned by James Mayfield (including but not limited to any interest I hold in U.S. Patent Applications 18834300, 18669251, 63467425, 17976099, 17589331, 17170177, 62971587, international patent application nos. PCT/US24/30254 and PCT/US23/11806 and South African Patent Application No. 2024/06730), including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all patents and patent applications resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to any of the patents or patent applications. James Mayfield further authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent to Matt's Arm, LLC or his successors, assigns or nominees. James Mayfield agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Matt's Arm, LLC, he will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Matt's Arm, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

On behalf of Matt's Arm, LLC  Signed by:  James Mayfield	On behalf of James Mayfield  Signed by:  James Mayfield  FB6038D362D5478
Jannes Wayffeld, President	
9/25/2024	9/25/2024
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 068712 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 09/26/2024**